**GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH** OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD. E/M DIVISION-4, 2<sup>nd</sup> 12<sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Tel: 9333865.

TENDER MEMO NO: 440

INVITATION FOR RE-TENDER DATE: 25.08.2010

TENDER NO: 06 (2010-2011)

	Tk: 73 120 (C Tk: 1, Open 26.09: 27.09: Execut Segun Execut	Karmachari Hospital, Dhaka.  3.000/- One hundred twenty) days. ,000.00 (One thousand only) [Non refundable] .  Tendering Method (OTM)  2010 Up to office hour.  2010 Up to 12-00 Noon.  2010 At 3-30 P.M. dive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bidg. hbagicha Dhaka. dive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bidg.			
	120 (0 Tk : 1, Open 26.09: 27.09: Execut Segun Execut	One hundred twenty) days.  ,000.00 (One thousand only) [Non refundable] .  Tendering Method (OTM)  2010 Up to office hour.  2010 Up to 12-00 Noon.  2010 At 3-30 P.M.  rive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bidg.  ribagicha Dhaka.			
	Tk: 1, Open: 26.09: 27.09: 27.09: Execut Segun Execut	,000.00 (One thousand only) [Non refundable] .  Tendering Method (OTM)  2010 Up to office hour.  2010 Up to 12-00 Noon.  2010 At 3-30 P.M.  tive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bidg.  abagicha Dhaka.			
	26.09. 27.09. 27.09. Execut Segun Execut	Tendering Method (OTM) 2010 Up to office hour. 2010 Up to 12-00 Noon. 2010 At 3-30 P.M. dive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bidg. abagicha Dhaka.			
	26.09. 27.09. 27.09. Execut Segun Execut	2010 Up to office hour. 2010 Up to 12-00 Noon. 2010 At 3-30 P.M. tive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bidg. abagicha Dhaka.			
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	26.09. 27.09. 27.09. Execut Segun Execut	2010 Up to office hour. 2010 Up to 12-00 Noon. 2010 At 3-30 P.M. tive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bidg. abagicha Dhaka.			
	27.09. Execut Segun Execut	2010 At 3-30 P.M. dive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bldg. hbagicha Dhaka.			
	Execut Segun Execut	tive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bldg. hbagicha Dhaka.			
:	Execut Segun Execut	tive Engineer, PWD. E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bldg. hbagicha Dhaka.			
:	Execu				
	Segun	nbagicha Dhaka.			
	Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division//PWD. E/M Division-1/2/3//5/6/7/8, Dhaka/PWD. E/M Mechanical Work-Shop Division, Dhaka/PWD. Wood Work-Shop Division, Dhaka/PWD. Division-1, Dhaka/PWD.Sub-Division-5,(Under PWD. Division-4), Dhaka,				
:	Syed Ziaul Ahsan, Executive Engineer, PWD, E/M Division-4, 2 <sup>rd</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> storied Govt. office Bldg. Segunbagicha Dhaka				
:		E/M Division-4, Dhaka.			
:	N/A.				
:	PWD. E/M Division-4, Dhaka.				
:					
10.55	The second of the second	nvitation for Tender is open to all eligible Tenderer's having the following cation:			
	(a)	Reputed bonafide firm/organization JVCA having (i) Up to date Trade License (ii) TIN, VAT, Registration Certificate (iii) Bank Solvency Certificate (iv)Valid ABC category Electrical License & Supervisory License from Electrical Licensing board.			
OTOME	(b)	Having Experienced as per special term & condition attached with the Tender.			
	(c)	All other qualification., terms & condition as specified in Tender Data Sheet (TDS).			
	(d)	Turnover: 101.00 (One hundred one) Lac, Liquid assets: 27.00 (Twenty seven ) Lac .			
00 00	(e)	Minimum Tendering capacity not less than the Tender value.			
ept or					
53%-	(a)	The Tender Notice is brief and the details of the Tender may be seen from to office of the undersigned during the office hours.			
		: Division Dhake Division Dhake Division Dhake : Syed office : PWD. : N/A. : PWD. : The injuralist (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ept or Reject			

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Communications

56.04.30

PWD. E/M Division4, Dhaka.

Sub-Asstt. Engineer

Dhaka Transport Co-ordination Board (DTCB) 12-13th Floor (East Block), Nagar Bhaban, Dhaka-1000

No-DTCB/Study Project/267(P-3)/2010

GD-3710

Sub:

Date: 23/08/2010

PWD. E/M Division4, Thak

## Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for appointment of Individual Local Junior Consultant to Work as Transport Management Consultant

Dhaka Transport Co-ordination Board (DTCB), under the Ministry of Communications (MOC), has been allocated Tk. 17.92 million only (US\$ 026 million) by the government towards the cost of implementing approved study project named "Study for Institutional Strengthening and Capacity Enhancement of Transport Related Agencies as Identified in STP" and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of the fund towards payments for an Local Junior Consultant who will work under the Team Leader for a period of 6 (six) to 8 (eight) months with immediate effect to work with 2 (two) other Consultants and 1 (one) Senior Consultant.

## TOR of the consultant are as follows:

- Review all earlier reports including STP on urban transport development and identify shortcomings of the reports, if any. The management consultant will recommend essential changes for the agencies in respect of modernization of urban transportation.
- Detail investigation of the capacity of the key agencies such as DCC, DTCB, BRTA, RAJUK, DMP will be carried by the management consultant. Agencies like BIWTC, BR, BRTC, RHD, LGED and DOE will also be investigated with a view to upgrade
- their capacity on urban transport system. Examination of existing management structure of the agencies and recommend necessary measures for a revised and new management structure with a view to
- enhance transport management capacity of the agencies. Defining and vitalizing of future role of the agencies concerned in term of strategic
- transport development. Investigate the existing service rules, regulations, organograms etc. of the agencies
- and recommend measures for improvement.
- Consultant will make specific recommendations for strengthening institutions related to DMA transport system.
- Appropriate measures should be recommended for unification of land use planning and transport planning under an unitary authority for the sake of an efficient urban transportation in DMA.
- Measures should be recommended on the legal bindings and enactment of rules, if needed for co-operation and co-ordination among the related agencies.
- Most of the transport related agencies suffer from lack of specialists with sufficient experiences in urban public transport planning and modeling. Management consultants will recommend measures on equipping each agencies with such specialists.
- Measures should be recommended for equipping the agencies with logistics and modern equipments so that they can discharge their responsibilities efficiently and timely.
- Necessary measures be recommended for local and overseas training on modern urban transport development.
- DTCB, as the secretariat on urban transportation, should develop a data base. Appropriate measures will be recommended on it by the consultant.

The project is essentially one in which the selected consultant will identify the role of the particular agency and will then define the needs (in term of staffing and organization) that will be required to enable the agency to perform the necessary responsibilities.

## Qualification & Experience of the Consultant:

Masters in Transport Studies/Transport Engineering/Urban Planning/Civil Engineering or equivalent degree from a recognized university with 12 years experiences in Urban Transport Management in urban studies. Proven experiences of work on institutional capacity building of urban transport management and development is necessary. Proficiency in computer operation is required.

**Duration of Consultancy** : 6 (six) to 8 (eight) months from the date of contract

signing. Salary

Interested candidates are requested to indicate expected amount of monthly salary including internal tax & VAT (15% of total salary (approx)) which is negotiable.

Last date of submission of : EOI

GD-3724

09/09/2010 (within office hour). Interested candidates are requested to enclose two recent PP size photographs along with a copy of complete CV with

related documents. For any query please contact the undersigned.

> Md Sanaul Haque **Project Director** +88-02-9568824

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Directorate of Relief and Rehabilitation & Relief Building 92-93, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212.

# Invitation for Tenders for **Blanket Procurement**

Ministry/Division

UI.	Willistry/Division	70	Disaster Management and Relief Division.
02.	Agency	- 87	Directorate of Relief and Rehabilitation.
03.	Procuring entity name		Director General, Directorate of Relief and Rehabilitation.
04.	Procuring entity code	*	4931.
05.	Procuring entity district	8	Dhaka
06.	Invitation for	4	Blankets will be purchaged for distribution among the cold affected people and storage for future utilization.
07.	Invitation ref. no.	- 1	51.415.007.00.00.002.2010-2011-283
08.	Date	10	Date: 25/08/2010.
09.	Procurement method	- 1	National open tendering method (NOTM).
10.	Budget and source of funds		Revenue fund.
11.	Development partners	2	None.
12.	Project/programme code (if applicable)	**	None.
13.	Project/programme name (if applicable)	168	None.
14.	Tender package no	-:0	None.
15.	Tender package name	- 1	None.
16.	Tender publication date	:	27/08/2010.
17.	Tender last selling date		26/09/2010 (Office hour).
18.	Tender closing date and time	49	27/09/2010 time: 2.00pm (Noon).
19.	Tender opening date and time	:	27/09/2010 time: 2.30pm (Noon).
20.	Name of tender document selling and address for receive and opening		
	(a) Selling of tender document	-	Directorate of relief and rehabilitation (relief-2 see.)
	(b) Receiving of tender document	243	Office Room of Director (Relief) in Directorate relief and rehabilitation.
	(c) Opening of tender document	1	Conference room of Directorate relief and rehabilitation.
21.	Pre-tender meeting (optional)	- :	None,
22.	Eligibility of tender	-0.0	Manufactureres/suppliers/ Importers shall have up-to-date trade licence, Tine, Vat Registration and Bank Solvency Certificate.
23.	Brief description of goods of works	*	According to tender schedule specification.
24.	Price of tender schedule	440	Tk. 5,000/- (Five thousand) per schedule (non refundable) individually for each region.
25.	Name of official inviting tender	- 1	Md. Mozaharul Haque.
26.	Designation of official inviting tender	*	Deputy Director (Relief-2).
27.	Address of official inviting tender	***	Directorate of relief and rehabilitation, 92-93 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212. Phone no: 9860360.

Phone no. 9860360

Deputy Director (Relief-2)

Directorate of Relief and Rehabilitation

The Bangladesh Municipal Development Fund (BMDF) is a Government owned Company under M'O Finance. The main fund provider of the company is the World Bank. The Major function of the fund is to provide financial support for physical and infrastructure development of the municipalities and city corporations.

Bangladesh Municipal Development Fund (BMDF) (A Company under Ministry of Finance, Govt. of Bangladesh) VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

BMDF invites applications from Bangladeshi Nationals for the position of Urban Development Specialist.

- Qualification: MURP/Bachelor of Architecture or B.Sc Engineering (Civil) with appropriate training on urban planning/Foreign training on urban development as an officer of BCS Cadre.
- Experience: At least 07 years experience in relevant field.
- Age & Salary: 40 years & Initial total pay Tk 42,500/- in the scale of Tk. 25,000-1000-35,000.

#### Other Benefits:

. In addition he will get House Rent @ 60% of basic pay plus medical, transport and other admissible allowances including two festival bonus annually.

#### General Conditions:

- Candidates should have strong computer literacy, capacity to work in IT environment and network independently. High level of interpersonal skill and strong ability in oral and written communication (Drafting) in both English and Bangla.
- Experience with International Agency, Donor's Funded Project, NGOs, preparing project documents, aptitude for writing articles, research work and publication will be added requirements.
- Employees of GoB/Autonomous bodies and other Organizations having the option to work with lien may also apply through proper channel.

## Application Procedures :

- Candidates only fulfilling the above requirements are requested to submit CV along with a cover letter, one copy of PP size photograph and a copy of national identity card within 1700 hours on or before 20 September 2010 to the Managing Director, Bangladesh Municipal Development Fund (BMDF), Grameen Bank Bhaban, Level- 13, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1216.
- A non-refundable bank draft/ pay order of Tk 500/- should be enclosed in favour of Bangladesh Municipal Development Fund (BMDF) while submitting the applications.
- · Any attempt to influence the selection procedure in favour of any candidate will result in automatic disqualification of that candidate. Only short listed candidates will be invited for test/interview.

Md. Rezaul Karim Company Secretary



জালালাবাদ গ্যাস টি এ্যান্ড ডি সিস্টেম লিঃ (পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) গ্যাস ভবন, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট।

GD-3701

তারিখ ঃ ২৪-০৮-২০১০ **मृद्ध नः ३ ०**१२७२৯(১२) বিদ্যুৎ ও দ্বালানী নিরাপন্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

### বিনা প্রয়োজনে গ্যাস জ্বলতে থাকা আর বিপদকে ডাকা একই বিষয় ঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঃ

জালালাবাদ গ্যাস টি এয়ান্ত ডি সিস্টেম লিঃ, গ্যাস ভবন, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট-৩১০০ এর জন্য অগ্নি-নির্বাপক যন্ত্র ক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে আগ্রহী দরদাতাদের নিকট হতে দরপত্র দলিলের নির্দিষ্ট ছকে ও শর্তে সীলমোহরযুক্ত থামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচেছ ঃ ১ মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন বিদ্যুৎ ভালানী ও খনিক্ত সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/

	A TOTAL MENT OF THE PART OF TH	কালানী ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।			
2	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।			
9	সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম	জালালাবাদ গ্যাস টি এ্যান্ড ডি সিস্টেম লিঃ. সিলেট-৩১০০।			
8	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।			
¢	দরপত্র নং ও তারিখ	০৭২৬২৯(১২),ভারিখঃ ২৪-০৮-২০১০			
৬	মালামালের নাম	অগ্নি-নির্বাপক যন্ত্র			
٩	প্রতি সেট দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	২০০/- (দুই শভ) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।			
b	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ	২২-০৯-২০১০ অফিসকালীন সময় প <del>র্যন্ত</del> ।			
B	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সর্বশেষ সময়	২৩-০৯-২০১০ সকাল ১১-৩০ মিঃ পর্যন্ত।			
70	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৩-০৯-২০১০ সকাশ ১১-৩৫ মিঃ			
22	দরপত্র প্রান্তির স্থান	ক) অর্থ বিভাগ, জালালাবাদ গ্যাস, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট : খ) লিয়াজোঁ অফিস,বাড়ী নং-৭৪ (২য় তলা), রোড নং-৬,পুরাতন ডি ও এইচএস, বনানী,ঢাকা			
75	দরপত্র গ্রহন ও খোলার স্হান	কমিটি রুম (৫ম তলা),জালালাবাদ গ্যাস, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট।			
20	জামানতের পরিমান	৩,৫০০/-(তিন হাজার পাঁচশত) টাকা পে-আ /ডিডি আকারে জালালাবাদ গ্যাস টি এ্যান্ড সিস্টেম লিঃ,সিলেট এর অনুকুলে জমা দিতে হ			
84	প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্র	সিডিউল অনুযায়ী দরপত্রের সহিত সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।			
26	শর্তাবলী	দরপত্র তফশীলে বর্নিত শর্তাবলী প্রযোজ্য।			
১৬	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা ঃ				

ক) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার দিন কোন কারণ বশতঃ অফিস বন্ধ থাকলে

ক্ষমতা সংবক্ষণ করে।

অথবা অন্য কোন অপ্রত্যাশিত কারণে নির্ধারিত তারিখে দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা খোলা সম্ভব না হলে পরবর্তী প্রথম কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে দরদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ থাকে) একযোগে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে। ব) জালালাবাদ গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন এয়ন্ত ডিল্ট্রিবিউশন সিন্টেম লিঃ কর্তৃপক্ষ সর্বনিম্ন দরপ্রস্তাব গ্রহণ করতে বাধ্য নহে এবং কোন কারণ দর্শানো

ব্যতিরেকে যেকোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিশ কিংবা সমস্ত দরপত্র বাতিল করার

# Bangladesh Krishi Bank

Head Office Krishi Bank Bhaban 83-85, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

**Common Service Department Tender Notice for Procurement** of Iron Safe

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the government approved bonafide manufacturers of iron safe for procurement of 130 (one

hundred and thirty) iron safes as per specification and under the terms and conditions stated in the schedule: Name of organization Bangladesh Krishi Bank. Source of fund Own fund under revenue budget. Open Tender Method. Procurement method Tender schedule No. & dt BKB/HO/CSD-15(1)Part-7(ka)/10-11/215 Dated: 24-08-2010. Tender name Procurement of 130 (one hundred and thirty) iron safes as per specifications of the Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Common Service Department (2nd Floor), Head Office, 83-85, The procuring, selling Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000. receiving entity During office hours up to 21-09-2010. Last date & time for selling tender document Last date & time for 22-09-2010 up to 12:00 noon. Submission of tender after the specified time shall not be submission of tender acceptable under any circumstances. Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Common Service Department (2nd Floor), Head Office, 83-85, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000 at 12:30pm on 22-09-2010 by the tender opening opening tender Tk. 3,000/- (three thousand) only (non-refundable) in the form of "Payment Order" or Schedule price "Demand Draft" from any schedule bank of ay branch in Bangladesh in favour of Tk. 2,00,000/- (two lac) only (refundable) in the form of "Payment Order" or "Demand Draft" Tender security from any scheduled bank of any branch in Bangladesh in favour of Bangladesh Krishi Bank must be submitted with tender schedule Delivery time 120 days from the issuing date of work order Eligibility of bidder Government approved bonafide manufacturers, factory with skilled manpower and shall have minimum 3 (three) years experience and as well as supply of at least 20 (twenty) iron safes against single Notification of Award/Work Order to any bank in Bangladesh. a. Current trade license. Papers to be submitted, duly attested with the b. Income Tax paid certificate (current) with TIN number. vAT registration certificate of last 2 (two) consecutive fiscal years. tender d. Copy of Work Order/Notification Award as per eligibility of bidder stated above (13). Special instruction The bank is not bound to accept the lowest quotation. Bank reserves the right to changing any terms of the tender document before the date of closing and to accept or to reject any or all the tenders/quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever. If the tender cannot be received/opened on the scheduled date & time due to any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working day from as per time stated above (09). Md Shafiqul Mawla Deputy General Manager



GD-3698

## Mongla Port Authority

P.O: Mongla Port Mongla, Bagerhat Bangladesh Telephone: +8804662-75271

Fax: +8804662-75224 E-mail: cem@mpa.gov.bd Website: www.mpa.gov.bd

No: MPA/XEN/S.B/192(1)/2010-477

Dated: 26 August 2010

Phone # 02-9553535

# Corrigendum

The invitation for tender (IFT) for "PROCUREMENT OF A CUTTER SUCTION DREDGER WITH ANCILLARY FACILITIES" circulated vide Invitation for Tender No: MPA/XEN/SB/192(1)/2010-429, issued on: 17-06-2010 is amended due to unavoidable circumstances as follows:

SI No.	Description as per tender	Amendments		
1	Tender closing date and time: 01-09-2010, 12:00 hours.	Tender closing date and time: 02-09-09-2010, 12:00 hours.		
2	Tender opening date & time: 01-09-2010, 12:30 hours.	Tender opening date & time: 02-09-2010, 12:30 hours.		

All other terms, conditions and items will remain unchanged.

**Project Director** 

MPA/B&PR/PR/53 GD-3717

Chief Engineer (Marine) Mongla Port Authority Mongla, Bagerhat, Bangladesh

Bangladesh Madrasah Education Board Bakshibazar, Dhaka

# Invitation for Tenders for Supplying of White Writing & Printing Paper

1	Ministry/Divis	ion			Education.					
2	Agency					Education Board, Dhaka.				
3	Procuring ent	ity name				Madrasah Education Board, Dhaka.				
4	Invitation for					ing & Printing Paper.				
5	Invitation Ref.	. No.	13	Common (Pro) 3907/P-2.						
6	Date				2010.					
KEY	INFORMATION		100							
7	Procurement	method		Open tend	ering method	L				
FUN	DING INFORMA	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	1000		CONT. CONT.	AND THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY.				
8		ource of funds		Own Fund	of Banglades	sh Madrasah Education Board, Dhaka	э.			
20.00	TICULAR INFO	370 F. F. F. F. F. F. F.			100					
9	Tender packa			(4) L-1, L-2						
10	Tender packa	age name P-4 BMEB (2010-10)	1	Supplying	of White Writ	ing & Printing Paper.				
				<u>Date</u>						
11	Tender public	ation date	Į			29 August 2010				
12	The state of the s				15.500	16 September 2010				
		NO. VIEW CO.			Da	te	Tir	me_		
13	Tender closin	g date and time	1		19 Septen	nber 2010	14.00 BST			
14	Tender openi	ng date and time	18		19 Septen	nber 2010	15.00 BST			
15	Name and ad		Address							
	-Selling tender document (principal)				e Registrar	1845 185 2-2-10 ABSQUESTATION NOTICE				
	persons thereon is a real party and a finite section of the sectio					Education Board, Bakishibazar, Dhak		TOTAL STREET		
	-Selling tender document (others)					Analyst, Bangladesh Madrasah Educ				
	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3			Computer Centre, House # 44, Road # 12/A, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209.						
	-Receiving tender document		T	(1) Office of the Registrar Bangladesh Madrasah Education Board, Bakshibazar, Dhaka. (2) Office of the System Analyst, Bangladesh Madrasah Education Board, Education						
			Board Computer Centre, House # 44, Road # 12/A, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209.							
		der document	Conference Room of Bangladesh Madrasah Education Board, Bakshibazar, Dhaka.  N/A.							
16		ne of pre-tender meeting								
20.44	RMATION FOR	TENDERER	50							
17	Eligibility of te	enderer	П	Local bonafide paper manufacturer or supplier authorized by the manufacturer, having						
			П	years experiences in same work. The firm must have up-date Trade license, Income-to-certificate, VAT registration, Bank solvency certificate, work experience certificate (minimum.)						
			value of work not less than Tk. 50 lac within last 5 years) etc. as per specified in tend							
				schedule.				(		
18	Brief description of goods			Lot-1		of White Writing & Printing Pap	er, Size	10,000 Ream		
			L		23"x36"		-0.00	3,000 Ream		
				Lot-2	120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120					
			1	26"x40"						
19	Price of tender document			Package BDT 5,000.00 (five thousand) in the form of Pay-Order or Demand Draft from						
				Sonali Bank (non-refundable) in favour of "Registrar, Bangladesh Madrasah Educat						
					kshibazar, Dh		1	202 12		
20	Package Identification of package			Lo	cation	Tender security amount (Tk.) in	3030	mpletion time in		
	No.		The state of the s		the form of Pay-Order/Demand	weeks/months				
				Draft/Bank Guarantee (refundable) in favour of						
					"Registrar, Bangladesh Madrasah Education Board,					
						Dhaka".				
	L-1	Supplying of White Writing	&			BDT 5,00,000.00	0.5750.07600	s from the date		
	Printing Paper, Size 23"x36"		200	557010	haka,	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT		of contract.		
	L-2	Supplying of White Writing	&	Bangladesh		BDT 2,00,000.00 2 weeks from the date				
	Printing Paper, Size 26"x40"		-	signing of contract.						
PRO	CURING ENTITY	Y DETAILS		F)						
	Water Control of the	Contract of the Contract of th	-		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO					
21	Water Control of the	ial inviting tender		Professor	Rashid Ahme	ed.				

e-mail address: info@bmeb.gov.bd 25 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any cause. Professor Rashid Ahmed Registrar Bangladesh Madrasah Education Board, Dhaka

Phone: 88-02-8626138

Bangladesh Madrasah Education Board, Bakshibazar, Dhaka.

Tel. No: 88-02-8626138

Fax No: 88-02-8616681

Website address: www.bmeb.gov.bd

Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender

GD-3729

Contact details of official inviting tender

Add Graphic 1/E/Advertisement/August/28-08-2010/Advertisement-19